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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW

MEXICO FOR THE FURPOSE OF CON-

SIDERING:
CASE NO, 642
Order No. R-435

THE APPLICATION OF AMERADA

PETROLEUM CORPORATION, FOR

AN ORDER GRANTING APPROVAL

OF AN EXCEPTION PURSUANT TO

RULE 7 (a) OF ORDER NO, R-372-A,

IN ESTABLISHMENT OF AN UNORTH-

ODOX GAS PRORATION UNIT OF 160

CONTIGUOUS ACRES CONSISTING OF

THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTH

HALF OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP

21 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM, ,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, IN THE

BLINEBRY GAS POOL,

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a. m., on January 20,
1954, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Oil Conservation Commission,
hereinafter referred to as the "Commission't.

NOW, on this 16th day of April, 1954, the Commission, a quorum
being present, having considered the records and testimony adduced, and
being fully advised in the premises;

FINDS:

(1) That due notice of the time and place of hearing and the purpose
thereof having been given as required by law, the Commission has jurisdic-
tion of this case and the subject matter thereof.

{2) That pursuant to provisions of Rule 7 (a) of Order No. R-372-A,
the Commission has power and authority to permit the formation of a gas
proration unit consisting of other than a legal quarter section arter notice
and hearing by the Commission.

(3) That applicant, Amerada Petroleum Corporation, is the owner of
an oil and gas lease in Lea County, New Mexico the land consisting of other
than a legal quarter section, and described as follows, to-wit: ;

TOWNSHIP 21 South, RANGE 37 East, NMPM.
N/2S/2 of Section 16

containing 160 acres, more or less.

(4) That applicant, Amerada Petroleum Corporation, has a producing :
well on the aforesaid lease known as State "DA', No. 4, located 1980' from |
the South line and 660' from the East line of Section 16, Township 21 South,
Range 37 East.
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Order No. R-435

(5) That the aforesaid well was completed and in production prior to
January 1, 1954, the effective date of Order No. R-372-A, and is located
within the limits of the pool heretofore delineated and designated as the
Blinebry Gas Pool.

(6) That it is impractical to pool applicant's said lease with adjoining
acreage in the South half of Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 37 East,
NMPM., and that the owners of adjoining acreage in said half section have
not objected to the formation of the proposed proration unit of 160 acres.

(7) That unless a proration unit consisting of applicant's aforesaid
acreage is permitted, applicant will be deprived of the opportunity to recover
its just and equitable share of the natural gas in the Blinebry Gas Pool.

(8) That creation of a proration unit consisting of the aforesaid acreagg¢
will not cause but will prevent waste, will protect correlative rights, and is

necessary to prevent confiscation of applicant's property.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for approv%l
of an unorthodox proration unit consisting of the following described acreage

TOWNSHIP 21 South, RANGE 37 East, NMPM.
N/2 of S/2 of Section 16

be and the same is hereby approved, and a proration unit consisting of afore~
said acreage is hereby created and approved.

(2) That applicant's well, State "DA}'No. 4, located in the NE/4 SE/4
of Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM., shall be granted
an allowable from January 1, 1954 in the proportion that the above described
160 acre unit bears to the standard or orthodox proration unit for said pool,
all until further order of the Commission.

DONE at Santa ¥Fe, New Mexico, the day and year hereinabove desig-
nated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OlIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EDWIN L., MECHEM, Chairman

E. S. WALKER, Member .

R. R, SPURRIER/ Secretary and Member
(SEAL) g




April 27, 1954

Amerada Petroleum Corporation
Attention: Mr. P. C. Capp!
Monument, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We enclose signed copies of orders issued to cover your
company's recent applications for permission to establish
unorthodox gas proration units, as follows: -

Order R=435 in Case 642
R~436 in Case 643
R«437 1in Casse 645
R=438 in Case 646
R~439 in Case 650

Very truly yours,

~We B, Macey
WBM:nr




- Honument, New Mexico
December 9, 1953
Oy ,--.(."'J o ;
0il Conservation Commission “%-5 3»:*' }f
State of New HMaxico B }»}’ s

Santa Fe, New sexico '

i

Re: Application for Unorthodig
Gas Proration Unit, Ameradii;
State "DA" Lease, Blinebry
Gas Pool, .Lea County, New lexico

DEC [. ;95J

Gentlemen:

By this letter of application Amerada Petroleum Corporation wishes
to state the following:

(1) That the N/2 of the S/2 of Section 16, T-21-S, R-37-E, lea
County, New Mexico is Amerada Petroleum Corporatlon's State "DA" Lease.
The lease consists of 160 acres. The attached plat shows the subject tract,
the other tracts in the section, and the wells located thereon,

(2) That well No. 4 located 660 feet from the east and 1980 feet
from the south lines of the section is a dually completed well in the Drinkard

Pool and the Blinebry Gas Pool, ' 11, was dually completed by authority
of 0il Conservation Commission Qrder R-304)dated April 10, 1953,

(3) That the provisions of Rule 12 of 0il Conservation Commission
Order R-372-A have been complied with for this well and lease.,

(4#) That the applicant proposes that the N/2 of the 3/2 of Section
16, T-21-S, R-37-% be established as a 160 acre gas proration unit in excep-
tion to Rule 7 (a) of Order R-372-A.

(5) That unitization of this tract with other tracts to form standard
proration units is impractical.

(6) That granting of this application will not interfere with the
establishment of four 160 acre proration unmits with four reasonably spaced gas
wells in this section 16,

Therefore, Amerada Petroleum Corporation requests that the 0il Conser-
vation Commission set a certain day upon which this application may be heard and
after said hearing establish the proration unit as proposed in this application,

Respectfully Submitted,

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION

By: S%i?ff[€;><22/7<Lgf”/

D. C. Capps
Distriect Superlntendent

TR v
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NEW MEXICO Gas Well Plat
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Date
- Operator LLease Well No.
Name of Producing Formation__ Pool
No. ‘Acres Dedicated to the Wel}
;] , ’7 ; )
SECTION 0 TOWNSHIP <’/ RANGE 2

Stanolind

¢ Bex

20

lLeonard State '€

Shote 15”7

I hereby certifly that the information given above is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge,

Is this gas well a dual completion?
Yes X No Position_

If the answer to Question 1 is Yes, arRepresenting

there any other dually completed wellsAdldress

within the dedicated acreage?
Yesa No X

Name .

{over)
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NEW MEXICO ' Gas Well Plat
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Date__December 9, 1953

Amerada Petrolevm Corporation State "DA! I
Operator Lease Well No.
Name of Producing Formation Blinebry Pool____Blinebry //"”‘75’
No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 160
SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 215 RANGE__37E__

Stanolind

¢ Bex

e e st

Amerada

____Stofe DA o
Mid Confinent

State 157 _

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge.
Name
Position _
Representing
Address

{over)




INSTRUCTIONS

1. Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes No

2. If the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any
other dually completed wells within the dedicated
acreage? Yes No

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well, out-
lining the area dedicated to such well and showing the
location of all other wells (oil and gas) within the oug-
lined area.

Mail in duplicate to the district office for the district
in which the well is located. «




e -

- A‘ 4“,

T —— i
v

A st e

R

R

December 23, 1953

Stanolind 011 and Gas Co.
0il and Gas Building
Fort Worth, Texas

Attention: MNr. C. F. Bedford

Gulf 01l Corporation
P. 0. Box 1290
Fort Worth 1, Texas

Attention: ¥r. Ernest E, Merkt, Jr.

¥id Continent Petroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 381
Tulaa, Oklahora Re: Appilcations for Unorthodox
0as Proration Units, Amerada
Attention: ¥r. A. E. Plerce State "DA" Lease, Blinebry
Gas Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico

(entlexen:

“Attachad plsase find our applications for unorthodox gas proration units

in the Blinebry and Tubba gas pools, Lea County, New Mexico.

The attached plat delineates our proposed unit and also leases of other
companies within the section,

We suggest if you have objeotion to such units that you contact us
prior to the Statewide hearing on January 20, 1954, in order that a
satisfactory arrangerent may be agreed upon, if possible.

Thank you for your cooperation in thie matter.

Yours véry truly,

"AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION

By

J. P. Hamrond
RSCivd

attachmsents




01l Conservation Commission
State of New Mexdco
Santa Fe, New Mexico,.

Re: Application for Unorthodax Gas ) C
Proration Unit, Amerada State ( NO.
"DA" Lease, Blinebry Gas Pool, )
Lea County, New Mexico, (
Gentlemen:

By this letter of application Afterada Petroleum Corporation wishes to
state the following: '

{1) That the N/2 of the S/2 of Ssction 16, T=ZleS, R=37-E, Lea County, New
Mexico is Amerada Petroleum Corporationts State "DAM Lease, The lease consists
of 160 acres. The attached plat shows the subject tract, the other tracts in
the section, and the wells located thereon,

(2) That Well No, 4 located 660 feet from the east and 1980 feet from the
south line of the section is a dually completed well in the Drinkard Pool and
the Blinebry Gas Pool., The well was dually completed by authority of 0il

~ Conservation Commission Order R-304 dated April 10, 1953.

(3) That the provisions of Rule 12 of 0il Conservation Commission Order
R-372-A have been complied with for this well and lease.

(4) That the applicant proposes that the N/2 of the S/2 of Section
16, T-21-S, R-37-E be established as a 160 acre gas proration unit in exception
to Rule 7 (a) of Order R=372-A,

(5) That unitization of this tract with other tracts to form standard
proration units is impractieal.

(6) That granting of this application will not interfere with the
establislment of four 160 acre proration units with four reasccnably spaced
gas wells in this section 16,

Therefore, Amerada Petroleum Corporation requests that the Oil Ccmservation
Commission set a certain day upon which this application may be heard and after
said hearing establish the proration unit as proposed in this application.

Respectfully Submitted,

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION
(sgd) By: D, C. Capps
The above named plat is on District Superintendent
file in the office of 0il
Congervation Commisslon at
Santa Fe, New Mexico.)

New Mexico 0il & Gas Eng, Comm,
Hobbs, New Mexico.
Jan. 16, 1951}
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSER VATION COMMISSION ZU\»/ / §
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW
MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF CON-
SIDERING:

CASENO. (G 4 &
Order No. R- # 75

o /]
FOR AN ORDER G?I\g{\r %);PROVAL
OF AN EXCEPTIONATO 7 (a) OF
ORDER NO. R-372AIN ES TABLISHMENT
OF AN UNORTHODOX GAS PRORATION
UNIT OF /6 6 CONTIGUOUS ACRES
CONSISTING OF N /= S/2 of

SecTron /4/ TMM‘-"Q Qlw

I4

’aovua,e_ 37 Card 7 Pm, oo

, o e g e dr e

Ceor
"f‘/ﬁ{/ /‘bd/: po—dz(j/.

THE APPLICATION OF O novoda
wM—QAANV&/ W

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

This cause came on for hearing at 3 o'clock a. m., on 9 Q0,195 Y,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the 0il Conservation Commission, herein-
after referred to as the "Commission".

NOW, on this day of O"O’f""*"’()” , 1954, the Commission, a
guorum being present, having considered the records and testimony adduced, and
being fully advised in the premises;

FINDS:

(1) That due notice of the time and place of hearing and the purposé
thereof having been given as required by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this
case and the subject matter thereof.

(2) That pursuant to provisions of Rule 7 (a) of Order No. R- 3 7 a-A
the Commission has power and authority to permit the formation of a gas proration
unit consisting of other than a legal quarter section after notice and hearing by the
Commission.

(3) That applicant, W @W Coe s

1s the owner of an oil and gas lease in Lea County, New Mexico the land consisting of
other than a legal quarter section, and described as follows, to-wit:

TOWNSHIP &/ SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM,

s 4 L
N //‘3\ S/a S . CE 2 DU /é .

v

’ .
containing / (, O acres, more or less.

o
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Order No. R- {_a"é
)

(4) That applicant, (U b cidu e 1@&&&3«\&/ (:-*'*-JJ rallen
has a producing well on the aforesaid lease known as JCale b3 ”/ Na. Y,
located /780 from the SeuwZX line and 660 ‘ from the Ca~A-  line of Section
/G , Township &/ South, Range 37 East, Caaf

:

) .

‘\ X P e Vo

} ) (5) That the aforesaid well was completed ; in- ‘prior to
; ‘.

14

January 1, 1954, the effective date of Order No. R- 3724, and is located within the

limits of the pool heretofore delineated and designated as the M Gas
Pool.

1mpracTical
v (6) That it is impessible to pool applicant's said lease with adjoining
‘ : acreage in the »/MA }W%[‘ o—d_ J,p,c;é;,w 7, Twml,«/p & /_l..«,bé
i : w 37 Eoat num_) v /
; and that the owners of adjoining acreage in said q.uez%- sections have not objected
‘ to the formation of the proposed proration unit of /4 O acres, but-have-expreesly

<consented-thereto,

P U N P P

N

L

(7) That unless a proration unit consisting of applicant's aforesaid
acreage is permitted, applicant will be deprived of the opportunity to recover his just
and equitable share of the natural gas in the Gas Pool. -

(8) That creation of a proration unit consisting of the aforesaid acreage
will not cause but will prevent waste, will protect correlative rights, and is necessary
to prevent confiscation of applicant's property.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the application of W Pl ol @”‘Yw"&""%

for approval of an unorthodox proration unit consisting of the following described
acreage

TOWNSHIP<*/ SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM.
N/« o f S/a ot Secrion /¢,

be Anpo The S AMe

“]is hereby approved, and a proration unit consisting of aforesaid acreage is hereby
created and approved.
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Order No. R- ﬁ;o’/
e,
(2) That applicant's well, w\L&x—é& D/}’, No. 4. , located in the
NE/q SE/y of Section /¢ , Township=?/ South, Range 37 East, NMPM,

PO Fhit in

shall be granted an allowable fn.éga}amny—l-—;—j#)-%in the proportion that the above
described /60 acre unit bears to the standard or orthodox proration unit for
said pool, all until further order of the Commission.
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, the day and year hereinabove designated.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman

E. S. WALKER, Member

R. R. SPURRIER, Secretary and Member

(S EA L)
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(Consolidatad)

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURY REFORTERS
ROOM 105-106, EL. CORTEZ BLDG.
PHONES 7.9645 AND B.9546
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
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SANTA L, Now kAN LCe
Jarvary 20, 1051

In the Matter ol

Gas Jool: N/2 5/2 10-215-375

Amerada's application for approval of a 160

Pool: X/2 §/2 16-215-37E

Amerada's application f'or approval of a 160
urorthodox gas yproration unit in the mont
Pool: N/2 XN/2 0-205-37:

Amerada's application for approval of a 160
unorthodox gas proration unit in the Lunont
Fool: W/2 w/2 12-205-36k

Amerada's application lor approval of a 160
unorthodox zas proration unit in the Heont
Pool: /2 NW/b and ¥/2 X/ 1:2-205-350

Awmerada's application for approval ol a 150

unorthodox gas proration unit in the neont
Pool: B/2 SW/1 and W/2 si/4 12-205-16k

(Motice of Publication rea.d hy :r. K
M. SFURRIER:

643 at this time.

bhe Go A B 8 G T

having beer fCirst duly sworn, testified as ¢

We will hear Cases 612,

oL EHVATIUN UMM Iss U

Ameraidals application for wpjproval ot 160 acro
unorthodox gas proration wanit in the Blinchey

acre

vnorthodex gas proration unit in the Tubb Gas

aerae
tins

acra

Laas

Gaoere

s

dtipte

tii &

wbane )

511,

‘llows:

PDIRECT BAALNATICN

By M. WOODEARD;

Yo M, abbott, would you stats voinre naso

i» abbott, with Ancrada fotrol o

by
%9
.
-

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURT REPORTERS
ROOM 105.106. El. CORTEZ BLEG.
PHONES 7-9645 AND B.9%46
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
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Lorporaties, at

Cases

G,
(Consolidatodl)
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1)

iy
'

P, 616, 617 and

LS A

Vo

No. 612, 613,
BAG, 617 & 618
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Naw cinxieo.

o T what cayue ity ave vou orgloved, i, Abbott?

A0 T oam District wngineoer.

Gooare you faniliar with Amerada's operations in lLea County,
New MHexice?

A Yes, T an.

9 }‘[ave vou previously testificd before this Commission as a
petroleun engineei*?

A Yes, sir.

X}

MR, WOODWARD: Are his gualifications acceptable
M., SPURRIER: They are.
(. Mr. Adbbott, [ hand you what has been marked as Exhibit A

. .

in Case 642, will you tell what it is, please?

Range 37 hast,

¢ Will you joint out Amerada's ownership cun that nap?

3

o

‘¢ Whichis the proposed unit?
A Yes, sir.

; 2 owill yon identify the unit well on the proyesed unortiodox

« Yes, sie, owr well s the State B-Al, which is loecateld in

the northicuast gunartor of the seutheast quarter of this scoction.

A This is a plat showing our unorthodox wmniit, it consists of

the north hal of the south half of 3ection 14, Township 21 South,

Yes, we own this north half of the souith half of the sectiol.

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURT REPORTERS
RCCM 108.106. EL CORTEZ ALOG.
PHCHIS 7-9645 AND 5.90846
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO

i
; < Yoo whot oo nied soures op sobrees has thits well beon z':u;’::}‘letai'.';‘."
]
a0 Thin well was orbginally dpeilled Lo Lhe dreinkara Zone and i
recenbly PLowan o aaloeonp Teted te L STinnxy Gas Aone, E
j
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o Mtave Tore C1OD and 110 boon iled with thoe pegquived pial o
the proposest unit well?

A Yes, sir.

—~
P

e Abbott, I hand you what has been tarked as LDxhibit 8. W
you ftell what it is, please?

A éxhibit B ois a letiter to the off'sct operators in thiis sectld
in which it states if thcré are anly objections they will contact
us prior to the hearing.,

4 Mr. Abbott, wis that addressed to the offset operators to
the unit or to all operators in the secction?

A That is all operators in the scction.

MR. WOODWARD: We ask that Exhibits A and B be submitted an
received in evidence,

MR. SPURRITR:  Without objection they will be admitted,

MR. WOODWARD: The applicant's next casc is 613,

¢ Mr. Abbott, I hand you what has heen rmarked as Exhibit & din
Case 613, will you teil what it is, please?

A This bxhibit is a plat showing our unorthodox proration unif

s

tship 21 South, Range 37 last.

! .

| @ wWill you identify the area under lease to anera:da in that
i

isection?

A Yes, this is the same area that was taken in at the previoug

consisting of the north half of the south half of Section 15, Townd

111

DN

4

i
I
‘hezwing_;, or pievious case. Lt is Lhe novith hall of the southi halfl

| H
| A i
jol the soction, :
i :

t
! © You stated that thils well has been coinleted, or prejosed tol
feopypiote thiis well in more tha one £0l 16 seuree? l

L e e e e e e e e 2 e e e e e

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURT REPORTERS
ROOM 10%.106, EL CORTEZ 2LDG.
PHONES 7-9645 AND 5.9546
ALBUQUERQUE. NEXN MEX|ICO
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that i the Tubb Base Pav.,

4 Weli, lcet's see, Lt was recelved Novesber 13, 1063,
(. Was notice of this application of this case sent to thie sar
operators in the sccetion?
A Yes, sir.
¢ Ajplicants next case is G614, [ hand you what has been nark
as Exhibit A in Case 614, will you tell what it is?
A This propose:l unerthodox unit consistis of the nortlhh hali of
the north half of Scetion 9, Township 20 South, Bange 37 [ast,
@ Is Amerada's ownership the same as the area covered by the
Froposed unit?
A Yes, sirs.
¢ Will you identify the unit well on this propose.d unit?
A The well is located in the center of the northwest quarter

of the northwest gquarter of the section.

e
=

In what comrmon source, or sources has this well been conple
A It is completed now in the kwmont Uil Pay and we proypose to
rlual complete this in the Dumont Gas Pay w“ueen seven Rivers- Gas Fad
& Has approval for these dual corpletions been granted heretof
by the Commission?

A Yes, sir.

o hhea was alyroval Cor odual cormpletion ol bhilg well geaalod?

A Yes, this is oo Yriokard kell and we aro voing to dual corglpate

L

3%
~
-

e ?

=

ore

& When was that approval granied? !
| A D den', helieve I have the date on that, r. YWocdward, :

UoowWell, we will withdraw the question. M. Abbott, [ liand yeu

i
}what has boen parked oxbibitd B in Case 611, will you tell wh

e e PR

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURT REFORTESSE
ROOM 105-106. EL CORTEZ BLDG.
PHCOMNES 7-9648 AND B-6546
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO

—_ -




|
b
y
|
;
4

[ e R e i i e e e 9 i = PR ——

please?
A This is a letter to all the olher operators in this scelion)
jroyosine gur appltication Ffov wbeoithnloes gan i,

Hite WOODWAKD:  we ofTer ifixhibitsy ana 8§ in evidence.

Mit. SPURRTEH:  Yithout objectiorn they will he aslh:‘r-,.ilt,i;cii.

ML BVERETT: Mre. W. ile bverett, representing the Ohio Gl
Company, Houston, Texas. My coljany is the operator of tie south
hall ¢f the north bhalf ol this scetion involved in application in
Casc No. 644, e urge the Cormission to approve the application,
we did not have an opportunity to answer the letter.you just refert
to, Bven though it might appear what we call a fong 1G0 we ‘Lhil{ilk,
it is appropriate in this case as we think similar applications to
the south might be appropriate aé conceris owr  company.

M. SELINGER:  Un behali of Skelly Company, who ouns the
eritire south half eof Seection 9, we have no objections to zranting
of the gxception to Amerada, nor of the granting of any cxception t
the Ghio Company.

MR WOODWARD:  VWe, of course, have no objection to any ui-
orthodox unit. We prceecognize any time you are asking for unorthodox
unit as to shape that contains 140 acres it is going to lesave one

other in that tract, 1 niight maike this general statement, with

a forzation of a second, nacessary secorn:l unorthodox unit.

respect to all our applications, we are, of ecourse, in sympathy wit

ed

y'

i The next casce is N6, dir, Abbott, and | hand you what has bepn
varted Oxiidbift o in Case G406, will you toll whald 14 1s, jinase? ;
A Yes, sir, this is a plal shoving our proposedl unerthodox wiif.
i ;
Mls wnlt censists ol Lhie vest hall oy Lhe wosi halfd ol sceilon (2,
. |

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURY REPORTERS
ROOM 105.106. EL. CORTFZ BLUCG.
PHONES 7.0645 AND B.5546
ALBUQUERQUE. NEV/ MEXICO




Towashiyp 20 Soeubi, Hange Jdo Dastb,
o WiEll you Ldentify the unil welld ou thils jrojposcd unity
A Yos, sir, Lhls woell is loeabed in Une coenter of Lhe northuekt

1

gquartcer oi” the noriavwest guarter, Seclion 12,
A, WeUDVARD D xhdbBii o dis ot fered in evidence,
G0 This axhibit B 1s o letter Lo the resaining operators in thils
section who like our proposal for the anorthodox zas Lroration unit.
o Wil yYou describe the area of amcrada’s ownership in that utit?
A Yes, sir, we have the, the west half of the seeticn. You jikst

want this onc unit?

1 Just Arerada's total ownership in that section.
A VWe have the cntirce west half of the section and also the wedt

halfl of the east half of this Sectiion 12.

p—
-

M. WOODWARD: Exhibit is offered in evidence,
MR, SPURATIER: Without objection they ~will both be reccived.
it Mr. Abbott, when was this proposed unit well caompleted as a

ras well?
A This well was conpleted, recompleted as & cas well, Uscerber

, 1952,

‘v Had Forms Cl04 and 116 beern filed with the required plat for

these propesed unit wells? ‘

v The next case is G417, I hand you what has heon sarkes! as
axhibit & i Cose 617, will van tol1 what 14 i«?

i A Yes, sir, this is a plat showing owr Jropos2:d rrovation nnit!

congistineg of the cast hal? of fhwe nerthwest gquartor and the vast

paH‘ ol L northoast gnartore

, oseotion 12, Townshir 20 sLoutl,

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURT REPORTLRS
ROOM 105-106. EL. CORTEZ 8LUG.
PHONES 7-9545 AND 3-8546
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO

L

i




oo Phis Ly the same secetion as ivvelved in Lhe provious case?
A Yes, sir, absolotoely.

w1l vou ddentily the anit well on Lhe provoss:t anit?

A Yes, we propose to dual complete our Noo 1 diell ont this uni

It is lecatel] in the nortlivest quartor of the sortheast quarter of

the section,

% wWhen was approval for completing this well, dually complotin

it as a gas well, oranted?

A T don't believe I have that date.

2 Ye will withdraw that one. Ir. Abbotti, was notice sent to
sarie operators within this section that sollaen was sent to in Uhse
8467

A Yes, sir, it was, SLihr*z‘;y Gil Corpany.

M. WOODWARL:  Exhibit A in Case 617 is offered in ovidence

Mo SIURRTEX:  Without objection it will he receivad,

The next Case is Gi%., Mr. Abbott, I hand youn what has been
marke:d as Exhibit & in Case 818, will you toil what itis?

4  This ixhibit shows our location of this unorthoilex gas nro-
ration unit. Tt consists of the nast halfl of thev seuthwest quarte;
and the west half of the southeast quarter, bSection 12, Townshiyp 2(
South, Range 36 Hast.

w  This is the sare secticen as ionvolved in the Lwo provious

the

.

¢ Teo vour Lpewlte:dze, nebice was gont Lo tie othior oeperntovs
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A Yes, sir,

S0 The well e propoese Lo dng!d

this well?
X Yes, sir, we received the po

M. WOODVWARD:  Exhibit & in

-

Wi1Y oven idantiCy bl unih o well o on Lhis proposed mei by

Well, which is Joeated in the northeast quarter of the seuthvest
quavtaer, Seetion 12, Township 20 Senth, dHanga 36 Hast,

(i iHlas approval heretofore heen cranted for dunlly conpleting

yooonploto tx oone Nae. 1oOvred

3RS

rmit Novembor 13, 1053,

Case 645 s subpitted in ovidenpe.

o M, Abhott, wit

1 respect to all of these applications whrich

have bheen consolidated, in your opinion is it praetical to commmnifize

consisting of a quarter scction leg
A No, sir, it would not be Lra
4 VWould the granting of these

orinion, with the ecstablishment of

each of the sections in which they
A No, sir.

S It will not interfere?

A It will not interferec.

to inerease averace well density in

protions of the acreage covered by these aprlicatiors with cther

lands to form orthodox preration units,or Corm preoration units

i In your opinion will the eranting of these applieations tent

al subdivision?
ctiecal.
applications interfere,in your

four 16€ acre prorvation urits in

are located?

any of these sections

L XNo, sip

> it will

not.,

.. PP
1Py VO

PR v

eviniton will thoe sranting of thoss applientions in
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anv manner cansse waste op proiniicn thoe coreslative riohts of any
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MR wOOHERAL D That dg all,

e SPUHATIRD Anyore have o ouestion of the witnoess?  IO0

not, the witness ray be execuscd, Anyone have Cucther conment in Lhy

cases? I not wo will take the cases mydor adviseviont and nove on
to Case 599,

(Witness excused)

STATE O NEW MRXTICO )

COUNTY OF BERNALILLG )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached transcript

of hearing en the consolidation of Cases G2, G113, Gt

- g~
= ﬂ’)i\r;, *i!f

2
and 648, before the CGil Conservation Cormission, state of New lexi
at sSanta e, on Janmuary 20, 1931, is a truec and correct rcecord of 1

same to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

DATED at Albuguerque, New :exico, thiscgzziday o’ January, 190354

RIFPCGRTIER
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